

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 48

1st October, 1976

Nauru

G.N. No. 307/1976

BANKING ACT 1975

(SECTION 3)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me by Section 3 of the Banking Act 1975, I AUSTIN BERNICKE, acting as President of the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY APPOINT the Secretary for Justice for the time being to be Registrar of Banks for the purposes of the said Act.

GIVEN under my hand this 30th day of September One thousand nine hundred and Seventy-six.

A. BERNICKE, ACTING PRESIDENT.

G.N. No. 308/1976

It is notified that upon the thirtieth day of September 1976, the Speaker certified the following Act which has been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate.

No. 17 of 1976 - Bank of Nauru Act, 1976.

DATED this thirtieth day of September, 1976.

C. SIMON, ACTING CLERK OF PARLIAMENT.

G.N. No. 309/1976

BANK OF NAURU ACT 1976

(SECTION 6)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in it by Section 6 of the Bank of Nauru Act 1976 THE CABINET HEREBY DETERMINES that the number of Members of the Board of Directors of the Bank of Nauru shall be six (6).

GIVEN under my hand this 1st day of October One thousand nine hundred and Seventy-six.

S. GILLETT, SECRETARY TO THE CABINET.

G.N. No. 310/1976

BANK OF NAURU ACT 1976

(SECTION 6)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in it by Section 6 of the Bank of Nauru Act 1976 THE CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS

JOSEPH DETSIMEA AUDOA

JAMES ATEGAN BOP

PATRICK COOK

BURARO DETUDAMO

VICTOR EOAEO

ALAN JAMES GROCOTT

to be Members of the Board of Directors of the Bank of Nauru for a period of one year from the 1st day of October One thousand nine hundred and Seventy-six.

No. 48

1st October, 1976

Nauru

S.N. No. 310/1976 (cont'd).

GIVEN under my hand this 1st day of October One thousand nine hundred and Seventy-six.

S. GILLETT, SECRETARY TO THE CABINET.

G.N. No. 311/1976

BANK OF NAURU ACT 1976

(SECTION 8)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in it by Section 8 of the Bank of Nauru Act 1976 THE CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS

JAMES ATEGAN BOP

to be the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Bank of Nauru.

GIVEN under my hand this 1st day of October One thousand nine hundred and Seventy-six.

S. GILLETT, SECRETARY TO THE CABINET.

G.N. No. 312/1976

BANK OF NAURU ACT 1976

(SECTION 18)

 ${
m \underline{BY}}$ VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in it by Section 18 of the Bank of Nauru Act 1976 THE CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS

PATRICK COOK

to be the General Manager of the Bank of Nauru.

GIVEN under my hand this 1st day of October One thousand nine hundred and Sventy-six.

S. GILLETT, SECRETARY TO THE CABINET.